FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	REC 02-13-2	SHEEI U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	1033722	
To the Honorable Commissioner or catenes and traventains. Frease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.     1. Name of conveying party(ies):   2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Jaime Moreno	2.207	Name: Credo Technology Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying part	ty(ies) attached?()Yes(X)No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 2800 South 25th Avenue'
( <b>x</b> ) Assignment	( ) Merger	
() Security Agreement	( )Change of Name	City: Broadview State: IL ZIP: 60153-4594
() Other Execution Date: <b>2/1/2007</b>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: (X) Yes () No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <b>2/1/2007</b>		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ( ) Yes (X) No.		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	o whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1)
Name: <b>Gre</b>	er, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Internal Address:		(X) Enclosed
		( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.
Street Address: 300 Sc	outh Wacker Drive, Suite 2500	8. Deposit account number:
		07-2069
City: <b>Chicago</b> Sta	te: IL ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Additional name(s) & address(es)	) attached: ()Yes(X)No	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 02/12/2007 LAUELLER 00000078 11701923		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Roger D. Greer February 2, 2007   Name of Person Signing Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: (5)		
0212.73666		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		

Washington, D.C. 20231

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)

Page 2

Applicant:Jaime MorenoSerial No.:Filed:Filed:February 2, 2007



### 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (continued)

Name: Robert Bosch GmbH

Street Address: Postfach 30 02 20 D-70442 Stuttgart, Germany

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Pursuant to my obligation to CREDO TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

2800 South 25<sup>th</sup> Avenue Broadview, IL 60153-4594

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I:

JAIME MORENO 1603 E. Central Road Apt # 222 Arlington Heights, IL 60005

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, except as set forth below, my entire right, title and interest -

authorize Assignee to insert the serial number and filing date in the preceding blanks);

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), reissue applications, and international patent applications designating the United States) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including patent applications filed under

the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said United States application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

The foregoing notwithstanding, and in recognition of the fact that Assignee is part of the Bosch group of companies, I hereby assign to Robert Bosch GmbH, a German corporation having a mailing address at Postfach 30 02 20, D-70442 Stuttgart, GERMANY, the limited right to be named as assignee or applicant at the time of publication and at the time of issue on any applications or patents granted as referred to in foregoing paragraphs (2) and (3). If the right applicable to any such patent application allows an assignee to be the applicant of the patent application, Robert Bosch GmbH shall have the right to be identified as applicant of the patent application and the right to claim priority of said United States application. This limited right granted to Robert Bosch GmbH with respect to any patent application or granted patent shall expire upon the first-occurring of (i) assignment to a third party of any of the above-mentioned rights of Assignee, or (ii) with respect to any particular patent, issue of such patent, and shall be subsequently part of the assignable rights of Assignee. All other rights to said invention, said applications and said patents, U.S. or foreign, including the right under any of said patents to manufacture, use, sell or offer for sale

-2-

the invention covered by said patents, or to license or permit use of said invention, remain with Assignee and shall be assignable by Assignee without the consent of Robert Bosch GmbH.

02/01/2007 Date: Jaime Moreno State of llenois ) ) Cooli County of I hereby certify that JAIME MORENO before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>July may</u>, \_\_\_\_, 2001. Notary Public (Notarial Seal) -My Commission OFFICIAL SEAL 4-7.09 Expires: NANCY N. VOSBURGH NOTARY PUBLIC . STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EX THES:04/07/09 mmm markers